THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Before Commissioners:	Dwight D. Susan K. D	Kee	
In the matter of resolving various violations associated with Haas LLC (Operator).	•)))	Docket Nos: 21-CONS-3193-CPEN 21-CONS-3201-CPEN 22-CONS-3031-CPEN 22-CONS-3034-CPEN
))	CONSERVATION DIVISION License No: 33640

PRESIDING OFFICER ORDER SETTING PREHEARING CONFERENCE

A prehearing conference is scheduled for <u>Thursday</u>, <u>October 14</u>, <u>2021</u>, <u>at 3:00 p.m.</u> The prehearing conference call information is: telephone number (866) 620-7326, Conference Code PIN: 3902542751. At the prehearing conference, parties shall be prepared to discuss all issues that will promote the orderly and prompt resolution of these proceedings.

BY THE PRESIDING OFFICER IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: October 11, 2021

/s/ Jonathan R. Myers
Jonathan R. Myers
Presiding Officer

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

21-CONS-3193-CPEN, 21-CONS-3201-CPEN, 22-CONS-3031-CPEN, 22-CONS-3034-CPEN I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached Order has been served to the following by means of

10/11/2021	
electronic service on	
KEITH A. BROCK, ATTORNEY	JOHN ALMOND
ANDERSON & BYRD, L.L.P.	KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
216 S HICKORY	DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 3
PO BOX 17	137 F 21ST STREET

TRISTAN KIMBRELL, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 t.kimbrell@kcc.ks.gov

OTTAWA, KS 66067

kbrock@andersonbyrd.com

JONATHAN R. MYERS, ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 j.myers@kcc.ks.gov

RENE STUCKY
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220
WICHITA, KS 67202-1513
r.stucky@kcc.ks.gov

KELCEY MARSH, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 k.marsh@kcc.ks.gov

CHANUTE, KS 66720

j.almond@kcc.ks.gov

TROY RUSSELL
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 3
137 E. 21ST STREET
CHANUTE, KS 66720
t.russell@kcc.ks.gov

/S/ DeeAnn Shupe

DeeAnn Shupe